
Before the
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of

TCR Sports Broadcasting Holding, L.L.P., d/b/a
Mid-Atlantic sports Network,

Complainant
v.

Comcast Corporation
Defendant

) MB Docket No. 08-214
)
) File No. CSR-8001-P
)
)
)
)
)
)

NOTICE OF LIMITED APPEARANCE

In accordance with the March 5, 2009 Order issued by the Presiding Judge in the above

captioned matter, Sterling Entertainment Enterprises, LLC ("Sterling"), hereby enters its

appearance in this matter as an intervenor party. Sterling has entered into cable carriage

Affiliation Agreements with Defendant Comcast Corporation ("Comcast") that have been

requested in discovery. Sterling's appearance in this matter is for the limited purpose of

defending and/or protecting its Affiliation Agreements with Comcast that are the subject of

discovery for use in hearings by experts, for later use in proposed findings and conclusions, in

Presiding Judge's decisions, and Commission decisions on appeal. Sterling and its counsel are

familiar with the Commission's Rules of Practice.

Respectfully submitted,

Irwin Kishner
Jason A. D'Angelo

HERRICK, FEINSTEIN LLP
2 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10016
(212) 592-5911

March 12, 2009
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Counsel for Sterling Entertainment
Enterprises, LLC.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Carolyn Cestaro, hereby certify that on this 1zth day of March 2009, copies of the

foregoing were served via electronic mail on the following:

The Honorable Richard L. Sippel
(richard.sippel@fcc.gov)
Chief Administrative Law Judge
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20554

Kris Anne Monteith (kris.monteith@fcc.gov)
Gary Schonman (gary.schonman@fcc.gov)
William Davenport
(william.davenport@fcc.gov)
Elizabeth Mumaw (elizabeth.mumaw@fcc.gov)
Enforcement Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
445 1zth Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20554

Michael P. Carroll (Michael.carroll@dpw.com)
David Toscano (david.toscano@dpw.com)
David Polk & Wardwell
450 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10017

Howard J. Symons (hjsymons@mintz.com)
Christopher J. Harvie (cjharvie@mintz.com)
Robert G. Kidwell (rgIddwell@mintz.com)
Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovskk & Popeo, PC
701 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 900
Washington, D.C. 20004

David C. Frederick (dfrederick@khhte.com)
Evan T. Leo (eleo@khhte.com)
Kelly P. Dunbar (kdunbar@khhte.com)
David Engstrom (dengstrom@khhte.com)
Kellogg, Huber, Hansen, Todd,
Evans & Figel, P.L.L.c.
1615 M Street, N.W., Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20036

Mitchell F. Brecher (brecherm@gtlaw.com)
Greenberg Traurig, LLP
2101 L Street, N.W. Suite 1000
Washington, D.C. 20037

Mary Gosse (mary.gosse@fcc.gov)
Office of Administrative Law Judges
Federal Communications Commission
445 1zth Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20554
(Courtesy copy)

Antoinette Cook Bush
(antoinette.bush@skadden.com)
Jared S. Sher Uared.sher@skadden.com)
David H. Pawlik
(david.pawlik@skadden.com)
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher

& Flom LLP
1440 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005

James L. Casserly Ucasserly@willkie.com)
Michael H. Hammer
(mhammer@willkie.com)
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP
1875 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

Steven Raab (sraab@sny.tv)
SportsNet New York
75 Rockefeller Plaza
New York, NY 10019

David Solomon (dsolomon@wbklaw.com)
L. Andrew Tollin (atollin@wbklaw.com)
Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP
2300 N Street, N.W., Suite 700
Washington, D.C. 20037

c--C='dft ~:>
Carolyn Cestaro
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